2024-2025 School Calendar

New Providence School District

Su (Mo | Tu |We | Th | Fr | Sa
1 2 3 4 5 6 356 Elkwood Avenue
7 8 9 (10 (11|12 | 13 New Providence, NJ 07974
14115 |16 |17 | 18 | 19 | 20 908-464-9050
21122 |23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 Aug 26 Teacher and Building Meetings
28 |29 | 30 | 31 Aug 27-28 Staff Development
Aug 29 School Opens
Aug 30 Early Dismissal
Aug 0 Sept 2 Labor Day-School Closed
Su (Mo | Tu |We | Th | Fr | Sa Oct 3 Rosh Hashana-School Closed
1 2 3 Oct 14 Columbus Day-School Closed
4 5 6 7 8 9 | 10 Nov 1 Diwali-School Closed
11112 |13 |14 |15 | 16 | 17 Nov 4-6 Early Dismissal- K-6**
18 119 |20 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 Nov 7-8 NJEA Convention- School Closed
25 [[2602028) 29 | 30 | 31 Nov 27 Early Dismissal
Nov 28-29 Thanksgiving-School Closed
ep b 0 Dec 20 Early Dismissal
Su|Mo | Tu |We | Th | Fr | Sa Dec 23-Jan 1 Holiday Recess
1 3 4 5 6 7 Jan 2 School Reopens
819 (10|11 |12 |13 | 14 Jan 20 Martin Luther King Day-School Closed
15|16 [ 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 Jan 29 Lunar New Year-School Closed
22 |23 | 24 | 25 | 26 | 27 | 28 Feb 6 Emergency Use Day- Weather- School Closed
29 | 30 Feb 14-17 Presidents' Weekend-School Closed
April 14-21 Spring Break-School Closed
May 23-26 Memorial Day Weekend-School Closed
October 2024 June 17 MS Promotion
Su|Mo | Tu |We | Th | Fr | Sa June 18 Last Day of School-Early Dismissal
1 2 4 5 June 18 HS Graduation
6 |7 |8 |9 |10 12 Total Number of Days in School:
E- 15|16 | 17 | 18 | 19 Staff: 184 Days (Includes 1 emergency use days)
20 |21 |22 |23 |24 | 25 | 26 Students: 181 Days (Includes 1 emergency use days)
27 | 28 | 29 | 30 | 31 Key:
0 ber 2024
Su|Mo | Tu (We | Th | Fr | Sa
2
3 4** 5** 6** g
**Parent Conference Days, K-6, (11/4/24 evening conferences start at 6:00 p.m.)
10|11 ({12 |13 [ 14 | 15 | 16
24 | 25 | 26 | 27 In the event additional days are needed to comply with the State rules
and regulations, prior to the February break, Friday, 2/14 will be used to
make up one day. Any additional days will be made up during the week
De 0 0 of April 14-18 (starting with Thursday, April 17th and going backwards).
Su (Mo | Tu |We | Th | Fr | Sa
1[2]3[a]5]6]7
8|9 (10|11 (12|13 | 14 As per District Policy 8210, students are excused for any absence due to
1516 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 20 | 21 observange of a religious holiday on a da_y on which the schools are
open. Notice of such absence must be given to the school by a
22 28 parent/guardian.
29

Su | Mo

5|6 |7

12 | 13 | 14

19 21
26 | 27 | 28

Mo | Tu

Th

Fr

Sa

2 3|4

9 (10 | 11
16 18

20

21

15
22

23 | 24 | 25

27

28

Mo | Tu

We

Th

Fr

Sa

12

13

14

15

19

20

21

22

26

27

28

29

Th

Fr

Fr

Sa

10

11112 | 13

16

18 | 19 | 20

30 | 31

17
24

Mo | Tu

Th

Fr

8 |19 |10

13

Sa

15 | 16 | 17

19

20

21

22 | 23 | 24

26

27

28

Delayed Opening Times

High School - 9:45 a.m.

Normal School Hours

High School- 7:44 a.m. - 2:48 p.m.

Early Dismissal Times

High School - 12:15 p.m.

Middle School - 9:45 a.m.

Middle School- 7:44 a.m. - 2:48 p.m.

Middle School - 12:15 p.m.

Elementary Schools - 10:00 a.m.

Elementary Schools- 8:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

Elementary Schools - 12:30 p.m.

Approved 1/22/24; 3/27/25.



