## 2024-2025 School Calendar

#### July 2024 Su Mo Tu We Th Fr Sa 2 3 5 6 9 10 11 12 13 8 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

	August 2024								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
				1	2	3			
4	5	6	7	8	9	10			
11	12	13	14	15	16	17			
18	19	20	21	22	23	24			
25	26	27	28	29	30	31			

September 2024								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
8	9	10	11	12	13	14		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
29	30							

October 2024								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
		1	2	3	4	5		
6	7	8	9	10	11	12		
13	14	15	16	17	18	19		
20	21	22	23	24	25	26		
27	28	29	30	31				

November 2024								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
					1	2		
3	4**	5**	6**	7	8	9		
10	11	12	13	14	15	16		
17	18	19	20	21	22	23		
24	25	26	27	28	29	30		

	December 2024								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7			
8	9	10	11	12	13	14			
15	16	17	18	19	20	21			
22	23	24	25	26	27	28			
29	30	31							

### **Delayed Opening Times**

High School - 9:45 a.m. Middle School - 9:45 a.m. Elementary Schools - 10:00 a.m.

# **New Providence School District**

# 356 Elkwood Avenue New Providence, NJ 07974

	908-464-9050
Aug 26	Teacher and Building Meetings
Aug 27-28	Staff Development
Aug 29	School Opens
Aug 30	Early Dismissal
Sept 2	Labor Day-School Closed
Oct 3	Rosh Hashana-School Closed
Oct 14	Columbus Day-School Closed
Nov 1	Diwali-School Closed
Nov 4-6	Early Dismissal- K-6**
Nov 7-8	NJEA Convention- School Closed
Nov 27	Early Dismissal
Nov 28-29	Thanksgiving-School Closed
Dec 20	Early Dismissal
Dec 23-Jan 1	Holiday Recess
Jan 2	School Reopens
Jan 20	Martin Luther King Day-School Closed
Jan 29	Lunar New Year-School Closed
Feb 6	Emergency Use Day- Weather- School Closed
Feb 14-17	Presidents' Weekend-School Closed
April 14-21	Spring Break-School Closed
May 23-26	Memorial Day Weekend-School Closed
June 17	MS Promotion
June 18	Last Day of School-Early Dismissal
June 18	HS Graduation

# Total Number of Days in School:

Staff: 184 Days (Includes 1 emergency use days)
Students: 181 Days (Includes 1 emergency use days)

#### Kev:

Days in Yellow=Early Dismissal Days

Days in Orange=School Closed

Days in Blue=Staff Development, No Students

Days in Purple=Early Dismissal Students Only, Staff PD in P.M.

\*\*Parent Conference Days, K-6, (11/4/24 evening conferences start at 6:00 p.m.)

### Additional Notes:

In the event additional days are needed to comply with the State rules and regulations, prior to the February break, Friday, 2/14 will be used to make up one day. Any additional days will be made up during the week of April 14-18 (starting with Thursday, April 17th and going backwards).

#### Observance of Religious Holidays:

As per District Policy 8210, students are excused for any absence due to observance of a religious holiday on a day on which the schools are open. Notice of such absence must be given to the school by a parent/guardian.

### Normal School Hours

High School- 7:44 a.m. - 2:48 p.m.

Middle School- 7:44 a.m. - 2:48 p.m.

Elementary Schools- 8:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.

	January 2025							
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
			1	2	3	4		
5	6	7	8	9	10	11		
12	13	14	15	16	17	18		
19	20	21	22	23	24	25		
26	27	28	29	30	31			

	February 2025							
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
						1		
2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
9	10	11	12	13	14	15		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
23	24	25	26	27	28			

	March 2025							
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
						1		
2	3	4	5	6	7	8		
9	10	11	12	13	14	15		
16	17	18	19	20	21	22		
23	24	25	26	27	28	29		
30	31							

April 2025							
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa	
		1	2	3	4	5	
6	7	8	9	10	11	12	
13	14	15	16	17	18	19	
20	21	22	23	24	25	26	
27	28	29	30				

	May 2025							
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
				1	2	3		
4	5	6	7	8	9	10		
11	12	13	14	15	16	17		
18	19	20	21	22	23	24		
25	26	27	28	29	30	31		

June 2025								
Su	Мо	Tu	We	Th	Fr	Sa		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
8	9	10	11	12	13	14		
15	16	17	18	19	20	21		
22	23	24	25	26	27	28		
29	30							

#### **Early Dismissal Times**

High School - 12:15 p.m. Middle School - 12:15 p.m. Elementary Schools - 12:30 p.m.